PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2916506

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| YAIR COHEN | 06/25/2014 |
| NIR SHALOM SOUDRY | 06/24/2014 |
| NIR WINTER | 06/24/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY | |
| City: | REDMOND | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98052 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14316777 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: stevensp@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 341531.01 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NATHAN M RAU |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nathan M. Rau/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/26/2014 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=341531-01-Assignments#page1.tif

source=341531-01-Assignments#page2.tif

source=341531-01-Assignments#page3.tif

source=341531-01-Assignments#page4.tif

source=341531-01-Assignments#page5.tif

502869909 REEL: 033244 FRAME: 0152

<u>PATFNT</u>

source=341531-01-Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033244 FRAME: 0153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341531.01

| l <u>Nir Shalo</u> inventor of subj | | | • | | or or an origi claimed in | • |
|--|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|
| application entiti which: | | | | | 11 gaz | 25 |
| ASSI Dep Was here App Offi | GNEE'S legal i artment, Micro hington 9805: in parenth lication No | representativ osoft Corpor 2 (ASSIGNEE' eses (filed o. | es, of the lation, One S LEGAL RE on | Law and C Microsoft PRESENTA by t | APPLICATION | rs d, ert en ng |
| | filed on | | llowing Off | | tion | |
| Microsoft successors and a entire and exclusion (and all other applications, in a ("APPLICATION DI | issigns ("ASSIC live rights, titl applications (and for the U | ONEE"), is en e and intere and patents United States | titled to, a st in the II derived | nd is desi NVENTION therefrom, | and the APPL , such as co | ring, the LICATION ontinuing |
| 1 10 1 11 12 12 12 12 12 1 | hereby | | | | | LEGAL |
| REPRESENTATIVES following table for | | | | | | mro me |
| Application No. | | Filing Date | | Office | | |
| | ····· | | | | | |
| ······································ | <u></u> | | · | | ······································ | |
| | | | | | njinga a salaman | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | ······································ | | | *********** |
| | | | | | ····· | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033244 FRAME: 0154

| F | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | MS Docket No.: | 341531.01 |
|---|-------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Inventor's Signature | Jone 14, 2014 Date |
|-------------------------|---|
| Nir Shalom Soudry | er vero ore |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOINT OWNERSHIP OF PROTECTED INFORMATION" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🖄 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known: was filed on and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

I Nir Winter ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of

PATENT REEL: 033244 FRAME: 0156

MS Docket No.: 341531.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341531.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Nir Winter

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341531.01

| I <u>Yair Cohen</u> ("ASSIGNOR | .") am the original invento | or or an original joint invento |
|---|---|--|
| of subject matter ("INVENTION | N") disclosed and/or clai | med in a patent application |
| entitled "JOINT OWNERSHIP OF PR | OTECTED INFORMATION" ("A | APPLICATION"), which: |
| ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office | ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mi (2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on). | w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following) this APPLICATION's |
| | _ | |
| was filed on | and was given | Application |
| No | by the following Office | 2 |
| и | 99 _* | |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | e and interest in the INV and patents derived the | ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing |
| ASSIGNOR hereby | authorizes. and regi | uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI |
| REPRESENTATIVES to insert the | • | · |
| following table for any APPLICA | | |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | *************************************** | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | *************************************** | |
|---|--|--|------|---|--|
| d | | 1 | 3 | | |
| i | | 1 | 3 | | |
| | · | ð | | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Inventor's Signature Yair Cohen | |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |

RECORDED: 06/26/2014